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BEFORE THE LEARNED SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PAKHTUNKHWA HON’BLE PESHAWAR

- Service Appeal No. lgi@/QOQZ'

Faheemullah S/o0 Ali Khan R/o Qoum Kokn Khel tapa Sher
Khan Khel, Ghundi, Jamrud District Khyber

1.

2.

3.

ceeaes Appellant
VERSUS

Secretary, Elementary 8 Secondary Education, KPK
* Peshawar. :
Director Education Elementary & Secondary Education,
KPK Peshawar.
District Education Off1cer (M) District Khyber.

: teesessesrecercesnntninenene Respondents

AMENDED SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4
OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL
ACT 1974 AGAINST THE ORDER DATED
18.12.2014, WHEREBY THE APPELLANT WAS
REMOVED FROM SERVICE, AGAINST WHICH .

" THE _DEPARTMENTAL _APPEAL WAS_ FILED,
"WHICH - WAS NOT DECIDED EVEN THE

MANDATORY PERIOD HAS BEEN EXPIRED.

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1.

That the Appellant 1s peaceful and law abiding citizen of
“ Pakistan and belongs to respectable family and entitled

~for all the legal and fundamental rights guaranteed

under the constitution of Islamic Republic of Paklstan

. That the Appellant belongs to the merged area district

Khyber and before promulgation of the 25t amendment
of the Constitution the said area was fall in FATA and
before merger of FATA the forefather of the Appellant
offered the land for establishment of School and the
competent authority appointed the Appellant on the
post of Mali on dated 10.09.1995. (Copy .of the
Appointment Order and medical Report is attached
as annexure A)
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3.

That since his appointment the Appellant performing his
duty with great zeal and zest and no complaint
whatsoever has been filed against the Appellant before
the competent Authority.

- That in the year 2014 the Appellant left the country for

medical treatment and submitted Application to the

Competent Authority for Ex-Pakistan Leave but without
~ decision . of the said Application, the Appellant

proceeded Abroad for medical purpose. (Copy of the

~ Medical history is attached as annexure B)

That the Respondent No 3 without de-ciding the

Application of the Appellant , inquiry proceedings had
been .initiated against the Appellant and lastly the
impugned order in respect of removal from service on
dated 18.12.2014 has been issued. (Copy of the
Inquiry proceedings and impugned Order are
attached as annexure C) '

That after the return of the Appellant from Abroad, he
got the knowledge of removal from service, the Appellant
submitted Application to the Respondent No 3 for
issuance obtaining of impugned order and also filed
Application for re-instatement into service, which

Application was communicated to the Respondent No 1-

& 2 for onward decision, but no avail. (Copy of the
reinstatement Application is attached as annexure
D)

. That the Appellant submitted a proper Departmental ‘

Appeal after getting the impugned order to the

Respondent No 1 & 2 and the Respondent No 1 & 2 are

bound to decide the Departmental Appeal of the
Appellant , however the Appellant was informed by the
Respondent No 1 & 2 that the Appeal of the Appellant

is kept pending. (Copy of the Departmental Appeal

along with better Copy is attached as annexure E)

. That the Respondents No 1 & 2 being the éompetent
‘authority and it is the duty of the Respondents No 1 & 2

to decide the Departmental Appeal of the Appellant , but
the Respondents are.reluctant to decide the same
without any cogent reasons. ‘

. That thereafter the Appellant approaches the Hon’ble
‘Peshawar High Court Peshawar in Writ Petition No.

o



'3023-P/2022, in which" the Hon'ble Peshawar ngh
- Court 'Peshawar issued direction to Approach this

‘Hon’ble  Tribunal vide Order and Judgment dated

25.08.2022. (Copy of Writ Petition and Order dated

-25.08. 2022 is attached as annexure F)

10.

That the Appellant feehng aggneved, ‘now having

- no other adequate remedy but to approach this Hon’ble

Court, inter alia on the following grounds:

GROUNDS -

A

o)

“That the Appellant is peaceful and laW abldlng
~citizen of Islamic Republic of Pakistan and is °
fully entitled to all the basic and fundamental
rights as enshrined in the fundamental law of

" the state, interpreted and guaranteed by the law -
of the land - . '

" That the fundamental right of the Appellant has
- blatantly violated by the Respondents and the
- Appellant have been discriminated and has -
" been denied his. due rights under. the
Constitution of Islarmc Repubhc of Paklstan
1973. :

- That, the acts of the Respondents of not
following the- same . criteria which has been’
safeguarded by the law and rules and guidelines -
provided - by the apex courts that when the
employee serving on = respective post the -
competent authority is not allowed to removed
the employee with malafide intention or for
ulterior motives, while in the present case the
‘respondents neither only violated the prescnbed
" rules and regulations but also harassed the
Appellant . which can easily be gathered from
the face of order, which is illegal, unlawful, -
unnatural, ab-initio; null and voidin the .eye of
law, hence liable to be_ declared SO.-
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‘That it is well settled Law and consistent view of -
the August Superior Courts that whenever any
major punishment the procedure provided

~under the E&D rules 2011 must be followed and
without proper inquiry no order in respect of
Civil Servant is sustainable in the eyes of law.

That the respondents No. 1 & 2 violated the

fundamental rights of the Appellant enshrined
- under the article 4 and 10 of the constitutional
- of Pakistan '

-That it is the bounded duty of the Competent
Authonty to issue speaking order, the public
functionaries are bound to decide the cases of.
their subordinates after Application of mind
with cogent reasons with reasonable time and
according to the section 24-A of the Act 1897,

however in the present case Respondent No 1 &
2 violated the prescrlbed procedure of Law and
Rules.

That according to the Article 4 & 5 every citizen
has inalienable right to be treated in accordance
with law as envisaged by Article 4 of the
Constitution, the public  functionaries are
obliged to act within the four corners of
mandate of constitution and law, even Chief
Executive of the Country is not above the
constitution and is bound to obey, command of
constitution as envisaged under Artlcle S of the
Const1tut10n :

- That any other ground. not raised here
specifically may "graciously be allowed to be.
ralsed at the time of arguments .

. It is therefore;'most humhly prayed that “On
acceptance of the instant Appeal the Impugned Order
dated 18.12. 2014 whereby the Appellant was removed

" from service may kindly be set aside and the Appellant



, /
~ may . grac:ously be remstated to his respective post: (
. with all back benefits”

Any other relief not spemfically asked for may
also grac:ously extended in favour of the Appellant

s in the cnrcumstances of the case

~ Appeltant
Through =)
BASHIR KHAN WAZIR

Advocate, High Court
Peshawar

CERTIFICATE

A It is certlﬁed that no such like Serv1ce Appeal has
been filed before this Hon’ble Tribunal.
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BEFORE THE LEARNED SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER |
" PAKHTUNKHWA HON ’BLE PESHAWAR

) Service Appeal No. iSéQ /'2022

Faheemullah...;...; ...... T Appellant -
o o VERSUS |
 Govt of KPK & others ............................ Resp‘ondént.si
| | " AFFIDAVIT |

‘ I Faheemullah S/o Ali Khan R/o Qoum Koki Khel
Tapa Sher Khan Khel, Ghundi, jamrud District Khyber, do

-~ hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the :

accompanying Service Appeal true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been Concealed
from this Hon’ble Court. 4 -
ﬂ’pu/‘ -
DE N ENT
' CNIC # 21202 2039883-
S _-Cell # 0300-5889422 -
Identified By: - | |
=
. BASHIR KHAN WAZIR
Advocate, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE LEARNED SERVICE.TRIBUNAL KHYBER -
PAKHTUN KHWA HON’BLE PESHAWAR

Service Abpeal No. ‘l 3’”24)/ 2022
Faheemuuah ............. Appellanf

_-Govt of KPK & others..... ceesessseesionnieraens 'Respondents

Y APPLIGATION FOR CON DONATION OF DELAY OF FILING OF
: R ' APPEAL IF ANY '

| Réspectfuliy Shew.eth'

1. That the above noted Appeal is bemg filed before this
 Hon’ble Tr1buna1 in Wh1ch no date of hearmg has yet
, been ﬁxed

2. That during course of departmental Appeal the
Appellant filed Writ Petition before the Hon’ble Peshawar o

High Court Peshawar, which was disposed off with
chrectlon to approach proper forurn

3. That there is no legal ‘bar on acceptance of the
1nstant Apphcatlon : :

It is, therefore, most humbly prayed that on

_acceptance of this application, the delay, if any,
may kindly be condoned in the interest of justice.

Applicant/ Appellant v

A
BASHIR KHAN WAZIR -
Advocate, High Court
Peshawar

Thr—ough_

—
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BEFORE THE LEARNED SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER 2)7

_ - PAKHTUNKHWA HON’BLE PESHAWAR ' L
Service Appeal No. (£ i o/ 2(522 :

-

Faheemullah................ eeetrssaeenane wvreriensees Appellant .
: | VERSUS R
Govt of KPK & 6the_fs ...... S veeedenesisie.. Respondents
AFFIDAVIT -

I, Faheemullah S/o Ali Khan R/6 Qoum Koki Khel
Tapa Sher Khan Khel, Ghundi, jamrud District Khyber, do
hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the
accompanying Application true and correct to the best of .
my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed

- from this'Hon’ble Court. - o L
S o o ' ./h\\‘
: /
, ' ()/ .) »-"/\‘-. P
DEAQN%NT S

CNIC # 21202-2039883-7

Cell # 0300-5889422
. /-) i
' Identiﬁgd By: .

BASHIR KHAN WAZIR ' - )'j,f}«-ng?/fj
Advocate, Peshawar = = = -
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LEGIBLE COPY

“SDFFICE OF THE AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER KHYBER
AGENCY AT JAMRUD :

APPOINTMENT ORDER

: Mr/ Mrs/Mlss Faheemullah Son/daughterof Ah Khan is
here®: Dy appomted as Mali, at GHS Ghund1 Wala Khan Killi in BPS
No. I, of Rs. 1245 35- 1770 PM fixed plus usual allowances as-
admlsSIble ‘under the rules with effect from the date of his/her
;takmg over charge agamst a newly created Mali Post.

‘Note: = < -

A. Charge report should be submltted to all concerned

B. The appomtmeht of the candidate is being made purely on
- temporary ba31s and is liable to termination any time without
‘any notice. In case he/she wished to resign his/her post

. he/she shall have to give one month prior notlce or forefeet
one month pay .in lieu thereof his /her - services will  to
terminated if he/she is not selected by the select1on by the
 selection comuinittee.

:C.His / Her original education Qualification date of blrth and
domicile certificate should be ' checked before he /she is
‘handed: over charge of the post and attached coples thereof be

~ kept on record of the school/office. o
" D.He/she should produce Health and Age Certificate from the -
Agency Surgeon Concerned. BRI

E. Age should be accorded to Government Policy.

F. He / she fails to report within 15 days the order will be treated |
as cancelled.. -

Agency Education Officer
Khyber Agency at Jamrud |

rd
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North Brlstol
NHS Trust .

Frenchay
Frenchay Park Rood

. Bristol © -
BS16-1LE _
Info@dr matrin/nhs.gov.uk
017 2505_(]50

Good Mommg, .
Dear Sir/Madam ! am doctor Iesley Martm my spethst ﬁeld is Ihe L o

diagnosis and treatment of mental illness. I qualified as a docterin
- 1998. I can confirm from the Frenchay Hospital record that Fahem )
"~ -uliahs/o Ali Khan was my patient who was disgnosed with severe '
. anxiety, Frauma and Mentat stress in January, 2011. He is a Palistani .
" . National. Cause of mental illness was stressful s:tuattou back home in
Pakistan as-well as internal family issues.
If youneed any further assistance plense do nut hesnmle to contac(.
Kinds regards, ) - .
" Dr. Lesley Martin, .
09/06/2021.
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! NI Agency Educatlon Oﬁ"ce Refi gty L
t Y. Rl 1 - . :
o '%*Jy-'-h Khyber Agency atJamrud  potesgsigpprs :
; -.‘g\_,,_ ~<LL‘- PHONE. 091 +5820584 FAX 091-5820023 : T i
i i T——
q - To .o . '
11 ) Saleem Khan Wazir, ; IR L.
r’ i Head Master GHS Hashim Abad )
“ . Jamrud Khyber Agency. .
© Subject- - INQUIRY omanommsgrﬁwz rmgm '
{ Memo, ' - N o
Ref erence lhe Faxed complamt recelved in this oﬂice wham in M'. Ziaur -
i ’ L Rahman PTC GPS Zabit Noor Kill NOC resignation & extra ordmar/ teaw: apphuatlon
P sanction seem fake and Mr. Faheom Khen S/0 Ali Kan Class iv and M, Sif Uilah PTC are.
abroad, ) .
. . : You are. rcquesled to inquire the mattet in detall and submlt repor; to that effect
) thbm seven days so the ﬁ.xrther acuon could be devnserl _ o . o~
E ) Khyber A 5erey at Jam-ud,
wpsoz:#zbzz faheermullah vs govi CF PG28 - N S g ‘ .
AN - : X - e T



g

st e ey

-

by

AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICE
KHYBEX AGENCY AT JAMRUD |
PHORE, 091-5020884 FAX 091-5520584

HO. #6i4 DNTRD IIRA/E014

The Director of Education FATA,
FATA secretarlat Peshawar.

Niemo S

abroad.

-s-nbjau:‘t‘:' R EA_x‘ ggc'g.MPLAmé‘:' J ﬁl’];ﬂ” m/ ") 'waj

The complaint faxed to this office, bv your_éaocf office, including ﬁ_)ree officials mportedly

~

1 MrZiaur Rahman PTC GPS Zabit Noor Killi is working as Asslstant Director {Agency cuordunatar) in
FDMA. He has bgen grented extra ordinary leave without pay by the then AEC vide.No 2707-10
dated 03/05/2013 w.e.f 03/06/2013 to 03/06/2014. He has also been grantd NOC for ‘working in
FDMA vide ﬁlis office No 2711 dated 03/05/2013. Where thire seems to b ovar writing in NOC

- date. He has also fended resignation’ w.e.f 03/06/2014. His personal No Yas been sent to the
* concermed In order to verify whers their ha is in receipt of salary ar atherwinz, .

2. Mr. Faheem Khan S/0 Ali Khan Class Iv is also not perform his duty the detailzd report the Principal

concerned, the DDO, having hls own cost center is enclosed for perusal. ,

3, The report of Mr. Saif Ullah PTC has been asked of the MEO 8ara, the same viill be sent to your

ofﬂce as and when the AAEQ tum‘é up for duty.’

This may be treated as In lntém reply.

Endst: No. 662526 Dated 13/08/2014

Copy of the above Is forwarded to the- °

1. Secretary Social Sector Department FATA Secretariat.

2. Political Agent Khyber Agency at Khyber House Peshawar.

: vwsozsbzozz taheemullah vs govt CF PG26 .

" Agency Education 0.‘.) er,

Khyber Agencv 1tJamrud Lo
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31 ? , . "Agency Educatio. . o Ref:8346-52
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Vas - Khyber Agency at Jamrud oote 287107204
P : : PHONE. 021-58202653 FAX 091.501002)

. ae S et P i ey e At ttmmam e Mmee® Wew  crhA s s b oo
N * -

Yau the foltowing officials of Khyber Liducation arc absent wel' tha date noted against y msr nare wntil now.,

Narme ] . | FAName ) . | Abscorwel . Remarhs °

1] Mir Saifullah glrMuthm;a 30-Sepl-07 Fesori m._ulvzo

2| Mrsadkenm | Foqr Gl : ' e, | Persoral B4G7176

3| Mrhud Shal kin | Taorst thor " — = T T | ORI 2 32006008

] i Aktar L shematbon T i T T T ER G 0rAe1.

.{ Mr Wikomst Kham Rivan Muhawmad | 11Jula7 mov--»soams@-s ' ™

; tah .. 3 -
MfS_ﬁmlUl h . Rcflarp:mllnh . 9.9_:% -

7] Mr Falreemulich Al: l:hnn ) K Lu-dcitD N : : J

1, Atig-ur-Rahman, Agcnw' £ducation Officer Khyber, In the copacity ¢f the competent authorily
do hereby issue this notice, through o cegistered acknowledgement, on your hame cddress directing you -
to show cause of your absénce within 1S days of issuance of this rotice. it mu:t be noted that if this
notice Is recelved back as undelivered or no response Is retelved from you, wi*h In the stipulated time
-+ period, another notfce would be published in two leading news papers Daily Anj and Uaily Mashrig tor
. directing you 1o show eause of your willful absence with in another 15 days of the putlication of that

notice, failing which an ex-parte decision would be taken against you. On the epiny of Char stipulated
. period In the notlce, major penalty of removal from service will be Imposed upan wuu.
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Agency Edumtion tﬁw A

= T KhyberAgeareciiuind
Endstt No.8353- 59 doted 28/10/2014 . .
Copy Jor inft dont ond y oction to:- . . .
1. Addiiond chicf Secrvtory FATA Scengariur Peshowar T .

2. Secretary (AIGC) FATA Secrcluriug Peshavear.
3. Director Edncattun FATA
4. Pulitival Agent Kipher at Klivher House,
=5 DD (MEE) Dirgetorate of Falaaunes FATA
6. A4EQ (C) tovat office -
7 P Chrk (8} . . N

+

| . ezl X e W@ﬂ' ‘
. . .0 T Agemy Educutne Uffeet, L -
Riyher Ageess = er Jovareasf o L.

.
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- KHYBEY AGENCY

iZENCY EBUCATION OFFIC
PHONE. o9|~.5-’!105i64 FAX 091-5820584 .
LHO. 66037 .

DA B UATAN

— e e e s

To
.. The Deputy Director, Immigration,
Bacho khan internationol Alr Port, -
. _Peshawar.
Subject:-  ABROAD OFFICIALS - : a .
Memo, . .
" You ore requested to send tfre M&M of the following ofJcinls of this deportment , In

- the light of thelr CNIC, to this deportment so thot further caurse of lec:) gruceedings against these

officials.could be devised in the light of your report. -
‘These officiols hove managed by some how to escope elther by usiag substitutes with Iuke NIC

* hoving pictures of substitutes whereos the Nos. ‘of the CNIC Is the same. .
" The only woy to curb this practice of these officlals Is the TRAV;ZL HISTGRY 50 sent by jaur office.

1. .Rukhsona Shoukat SET Dfo Shoukat Afl shah Personal flo# 00323231 Her CNIC# is 17301~

1266619-8. Repartedly she is still in London. On mvestzganon it was reportd that her dote of 1%

appointment Is 06.09.2003. Her salary was stopped wef 01.04.2009 to 30.04.2012 br.t the some restorted wef

01.05.2012 to 30.06.2014 {25 months) while she was abrood. Her salary hod baon stepped by AAD Khyber wef

01.07.2014 after the frequent repeoted requests of the undersigned in wiiting through: proper sovrce,

2. Naheed Akhtar SST GGMS Hofl Musokhan fol Shalmon Land kotal Persona; No# 50155190 ahsent

from her duty since 01/01/2013, Her CNIC # is 16101-11084230 and her 17 appointmont date is 25/06/2012.
CNICH 27:01-1423773-7

Khalid Razo 5/o Ghulom Muhommoad in Egypt
Shoat Ullah 5/0 Rehmat Ullah Personal No. 00494349 In Amzrica QUIC 21203—3525452-9
CNIC 7 21:02-2330707-1

o

-

© 3. - Soif Uligh S/O Pir Muhammuod Personal No. 003231929 . .-
4. ' Sold korim S/0 Faqeer Gul  Personal No 00307176 CNICH 21.°0:1-9294925.7 -
- 5. - Badshoh Khon 5/0 Hazrot Khan CNIC ft 21202-22601368-5
6. - Khan Akbor S/0 Shahzad Gul ~ CNIC # 21202-7775543-1
2 Hikmat Khan S/0 Khon Muhommaod CNIC 77 17502-45081366-3
8. Numan $/0 Muhammad Anwar had come back from Duboi CNIC #212011-9493453-1
-9 'lolulubad P.No00414575 heIs in Dubol CNIC {1 21202-1121:185-5
- 10, - CNIC # 21203-4441464-5
A1

12, . s:u[adAﬁ-:dl S/o Mewa Khan in Kuwait ‘
.13.  Foheemuliho S/0 Ali khan : ’ CNICH21702-2939853-7
" " You are once ogain very eomestly requested to send the m_j@_w of the obove .
oﬁiaa!s in the light of their CNIC, to this depamnenr and oblige

. Agency Fducation Officer,
Xhyber Aency ot Jamrud.

Endstt No.6690-93Dated21.08.2014
L Secretary Soclo! Sector Deportment FATA *'ecreturlot

o2 Director Educutmn FATA Peshawar.
3. Politicct Agent Kh ybet ot Peshowar.
. 4. DSfAIRC) FATA Secretariot Peshawar. . .
' : Agency Educotion Officer,

’ . Khyber £igency at Jomrud.

7E“A'$‘4' ipfat iety
ALK Mg L

Four
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1. WHEREAS the Dlrector Education FATA had faxed 8 carplaint 31/05/2004 that Mr
Faheemullah Man /0 All Xhan GHS Ghund! Jamrud had been atroad, * :

2. AND WHEREAS the Agency Education Officer Khyber sent the case alnng with ather suspected
abroad officlals to the FA tmmigration department Peshawar vido this offir No.€sgg dt

21/08/2014

4. AnD WHEREAS the Head_mas:zrsns Ghund! was !lgd 8lso been asked 1o regdrt the detafl of
the case, who admitted that' Mr faheemullah fs abroad and is beling substituted vide, his tter
dt 12/08/2014, . - ‘ . -

.. 7. AND WHEREAS Mr Faheemullah 5/0 AN Khan GHS$ Ghund] famrud who had been to England,
* was proceeded sgainst under Kbyber Pakhtunkhwa Gowt: Servant (Efftency & Diclpfine)
Rules 2011, for the charge of “willfu! absence from duty, as mentioned in tre show cause
- notkce served upon him under registered post at his home ad ress vide No1345-52 gt
28/10/2014. . R L
& AND WHEREAS the atxused officlal did ot submit bis reply to the sliow czuse noties.
2 AND WHEREAS absentee notices were served upon Mr Faheemullah 5/0 £l kha 1 GHS Ghundi
Jamrud through print medta in dafly newspapers "MASHRIQ" and "I'xprest® on 1 6/11/2014.t0
attend the office and explan his absence period but he remalned aheent and did ot report for
- duty in respanse to the above mentioned notices,
10. AND WHEARAS the competent authority, the Agency Edycation oficer Khyber, after having
considered the charges, evidence on recard, entqulry report, and facte of the caise,n the light oF _
- FIA report, Is of the view that the charge of willful and unauthored sbsencu agalinst the -~
~accused official has been proved, : ’
" 1L NOW THEREFORE, In exercise of the Powers confemed under fuless {b) i3 of Khyber
~ Pakhtimkhwa Government Servants (Efficlency and Discipline) Rukes 2011, the compatent
" Authority, Agency Education officer Khyber, is pleased to Imposa maor penalty of * Removal
from Service “upon Mr Foheamullah S/0 Ali Xhan GHS Ghund} Jamred had deen ‘abrosd with
immediate effect, The Intervening periad wef 13/12/2010 is Liereby notified s irave without

d

pay.
v
. - ~ -~ ~ - : ' ' . - .
o (AtiyurRahmaii )

e c Agencytdvention O/fcer,

o . : - Khyber Agener ot Ja urud,

€Endst: No. 10228-37Dated Jamnud the 18/12/2014
. Copy forwarded to the:- ’ : . .

© L Additfono! Chief Secretory FATA Sccretorfot Peshawor

2 Secretory SSD FATA Secretoriot. . ’
3  DiecorEdartion FATA . X
4 Deputy Dirctor M&E Directorate of Education FATA,
X AgencyAa‘ounromcerlrhyberAgentyotlommd. '
6 AAEO concerned. . ‘ : o
7 NM GHS Ghundi Jamrud

4 Superintendent/ Accountont )

9. Official Concerney, )

iQ Pay clerk locol office - . y /7

' /

Agency Et'terfi rﬂl |:J;
Khyber 2gensr reamned,
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_ No.4/7S &  iac/VPost Dated Peshawar the 27 / /6 /2015' i +
_ . Fom The Political Agent Khyber - —
" To: “The ﬁ‘\genc}‘! Education Officer,
L * Khyber Agency at Jamrud -
Subject: - APPLICATION'
JN S Memo: . . .
T " A capy of an apphczmon submitted by Malik I‘alzul!ah Jan
Kukl Khel Sher Khan thl Jamrud Khyber Agency alongwith its enclosures is ‘
sent herewith. o ' -
The Request for éppoinlmenl of Mehm:.dcd Kﬁan son of Anar ..~
Din Kamar Khel as “Mali" may be considered if rules permt. .
Pt l ‘ . . . [/
s
T’oi'ir‘ ) A, gent Khyber .
s ; '
- '

i
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* Subject; - -

130672015 Followed by reminder No.4047/AG/School datedt9/9/2015 367 the subject

" huted abové,

the earliest please.

~w

‘AG/School Dated Peshawar  the

The political agent- Khyber
Agency Education officer'Khyber at Jomud

APPLICATION OF MALAK FAIZULAZL JAN XUKI KHEL

SHER KHAN KHEL -

Reference  This office _memo  No. 2592/AG/Schoo!  dated

_Action taken in the mattcr may please be intinnnted o this office ut

) : » ‘ 0? Poit:ical Agent Khyber
M . Y = a
I

Doz ne i
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,  iAG/Schoal Dated Peshawar the . / 5;/{ 2’(‘” 5.

The' I'«)lflicniAgenl Khyber -~

BRI
I The Agency Education Officer,
. Khivher Agency.al Jamrud, .

APPLICATION OF. MALAK FAIZULLALL JAN KUKI

KIIEL SHER KHAN KHEL

Cadieel

"-‘-:Illu!}gl_lll"ll_lnh
Reference your fetter No. 10869 duted 22/0172015 gn the

ahjeet poied ghovy

"Please process the case in light ol the nofification issued by

b TA Heeretarian vide No. F/S/EA100-19(Vol-41)/1445:5] dated 02/02/2015.

:O:( Politival Algent Khyhﬁ'_
Ve . -
iy ‘
/4 .
L ]
f
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AN

L : . ! © FATA SECRETARIAT
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION

HTIE S A UTUNEN WS, VIANILE NDAD PLIIZY 1P »rgriTad
PMOUE 0%1-77100146 FAX 0%)-*11021y

Lo
s t

~ e I'Dated Pesh: the i .. rxo1s8 .
AT ! : o
- = s S e

The Agen-y Edocation Officer,
Mhyber 7, 2

-y -

GUIDANG T,

Subject:’

Nenr: .
Fam direviad 1 refer o your obfice letter Ne 1 HAR dated 09-03-2018 on -
the subiiovited oo & et us ;:.—rm;tii.zﬁlc'&'gus-.! i oy S endused ). ones

M Falwem Ullah £4A Fs sdonwn bis sidary wp do Decamber 200 Tios the period

e dess idin five s, ple e T oo o - ..

v . ¥
P
. .
M .
L}
W .
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- LEGIBLE COPY
10,

The Agency Educatlon Ofﬁcer
Khyber Agency

Subject: GUIDANCE

Memo: .

1 am directed to refer to your office letter No 11148 dated - |

09. 03 2018 on the subject cited above (sm} that as per avallable‘.
record, play shp enclosed One Mr Faheem Ullah Ex ma_h has |
drawn his sala.ly up to December 2014. ThlS the period is less than

. ﬁve years please.

Dy. Director (F&A)
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IN THE HON'BLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT T :amw.an@“ Ed

-

‘ . . - ,[Li_ - ,_‘;,'.)_:.\
) WP No. /2022 | SR ‘ N
Sl < : ‘ AR

' Faheemullah S/o AH Khan Rfo Qonm Kol Khel tapa
Sher Khan Xhel, Ghundi, jamrud District Khyler

Pet;i.tzm.er'

' VERSUS'

1. Secretary, Elementary & Secondary Education, KPK
Peshawar. . T ' :

2. Director Education Elementary & Secondary Education,
KPK Peshawar. ' '

© 3. District Edu-ation Officer (M} District Khyber. :
' seriresaseasscsuseneennnsis Ri2SpORdeNLS

WRIT PETITION UNDER ARTICLE

1

’ 199, OF CONSTITUTICN OF THE

“_ Respectfully Sheweth:-

1. That the Fetitioner is peaceﬁ.il and law abiding citizen of -
Palistan and belongs to respectable family and entitled |
for all the legal and fundamental rights guaranteed .
under the constitution of Islamic Republic of Pakistan.

RN S - . . .o
‘2. That the Petitioner belongs to the merged area distriét
“7« " Khyber and before promulgation of the 25% amencdment
of the Constitution the said area was fall in FATA and
before merger of FATA the forefather of the Petivioner
offererl the land for establishment -of School and the
competent authority appointed the Petiticner on the
post of Mali on dated 10.09.1995. (Copy of the
Appointment Order and medical Repori: 3. attached
" as annexure A) - ' -
3. That since his appointment the Petitionsi performing
his duty with great zeal and zest and nid camlaint
whatsvever has been [ifed -against the Peiizioner before
the competent Authority. ‘ ' :

WP3023P2022 faheemuliah vs govi CF P326
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) ; " 4. That in the year 2014 the Petitioner lefi the country for-
B s medical treatment and submitted Application to the
g . o Competent Authority for Ex-Pakistan Leave hu: without
decision of the said Application, the Petitioner proceeded
. ‘Abroad for medical purpose. (Copy of lhe Medical
R history is attached as annexure B} . g .

5. That ‘the Respondent No _3 without deciding the
o : Applicatior: of the Petitioner, inquiry procesdings had
. ST been initiated agams* the Petitioner and lastly the
B © impugned order in respect of removal from scrvice on
) - dated 18.12.2014 has been issued. {Coay of the
Inquiry proceedings and impugned Order are

attached as annexure Cj

IR o. That «iter the retiyn of the Petitioner frorm Ahroad, he
Sl got thr knowledge of removal from service, the Petitioner
' o submitted Application to the Respondent Mo 3 for
! AR issuance obtaining of impugned order and also ‘lled
2 o , _ Application for re-instatement into servics, which
‘ ' Application was communicated to the Respondent No 1

o & 2 for onward -decision, but no avail. {‘Zsmpr'v of the
o o - reinstatement Apphcatmn is attached b ATeXUre

D)

7. That the Petitioner submitted a proper DRupartmental

Appeal after. getting the impugned ocd o the:
Respendent No 1 & 2 and the Responden:: Mo . & 2 are
bound to decide the Departmental Avpszai of the

med by the

Petitivner. however the Petitioner was in
Respoadent No 1 & 2 that the Appeal of thz Petitioner is
kept pending, (Copy of the Departmental Appeal

along with better Copy is attached as an rexire E)

o ' ' 8. That the }Qespondents No 1 & 2 being ke '*nmps,tent
S authority and it is the duty of the Respondents ho 18 2
to decide the Departmental Appeal of the Furitioner, but
the Respondents are reluctant to deciwi: the same.

without any cogent reasons.
9. That the Petitioner feeling aggrieved. h‘w‘rr-g no other
sie Court,

adequate remedy but to approach this Hen'l
inter alia o the following grounds: .

WPJ023P2022 faheemullah vs govt CF PG26




" .GROUNDS:- -

Bj

e

Dj

* safeguarded by the law and rules an=

_E).

That the Petitioner is peaceful ar
citizen of Islamic Republic of :
fully entitled to all the basic-and.

st anental

richts as enshrined in the fundarazntel law of

" the state, interpreted and guaraates::
of the land.’ ‘ '

“THat the fundamental right-of the s
latantly violated by the Responc:
Appeliant  have been -discriming?

by the law

spellant has

s aid the
and has

been denied” his due rights unoec the

Constitution of Islamic Republic
1973. I

© Pajgistan,

That Athe acts of the 'Responcka::z.ts of ,n;ot

fellowing the same criteria whick
provided by the apex courts that
emplovee serving on respective’
compelent authority is ot allowed ft

has been’
guidelines

when the _
post the o
»-removed

the employee with malafide. intention or for
.alterior motives, while in the present case the

respondents neither only violated the
rules and regulations but also har

prescribed
assed the -

Petitioner which can easily be gathered from the.

face of order, which is illegal,
unnatural, ab-initio, null and voidin
taw, hence liable to be declared so.

(<9

unlawiul,
the eye of

‘That it is well settled Law and consistent view of

the August Superior Courts that when

major punishment the procedure
under the E&D rules 2011 must be fol
without proper. inguiry no order it

-

ever any
provided
lowed and
respect of

Civil Servant is sustainable in the eves of law.

That the respondents No. 1 & 2
fundamental rights of the Petitioner
under the article 4 and 10 of the cen
of Paldstan.

WP3023P2022 faheemusliah vs govt CF PG26
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That it is the bounded duty of thé¢ Competent
Authority to issue speaking order, the public
functionaries are bound to decide the cases of .
their subordinates after Application of mind
with cogent reasons with reasonable time and
according to the section 24-A of the Act 1897,
however in the present case Respondent No 1 &
"2 violated the prescribed procedure of Law and

Rules.

That according to the Article 4 & S every citizen |
has inalienable right to be treated in accordance
“with law as envisaged by Article 4 of the
Constitution, . the public functionaries are
obliged  to act witlin the four corners of
manda:e of constitution and law, even Chief
Executive of the Country is not avove the
constitution .and is bound to obey, command of
constitution as envisaged under Article 5 of the
Constitution. i - :
That any .other ground not raised here
specifically may graciously be allowed to be
raised at the time of arguments. :

.

It is theréfo;e, “most humbly prayed that on

acceptance of the imstant Writ petition  the

,.impugned Order may kindly be declared illegal, void

\‘gb ‘initio and in effective upon the :

viTats of the
Petitioner.

Furthermore 'the Respontlent No 1 & 2 are
bound to decide the Appeal of the Petiticner within
the four corners  of law and the nct of the
Responﬁent ‘No_wl & 2, whereﬁ;y th: Peiitioner has
been informed that the Appeal of the Fetitioner is

kept pending without any cogent reasai. is dllegal,

WP3923P2022 fahoemulish vs govi CF P26~




o

' cERTIFICATE o :

"unlawful, without lawful authority and they raay be

directed to decxde the same in accmdanr‘f* with law.

Any other relief not specifically sized for may
aiso graciously extended in favour of thea J’etit.xoners

in the circumstances of the case.

Intenm Rehef

By way of Enterim Rellef the’ Responul"n':t" raay be
directed to decide the Appeal ‘of the Petiticaer, till the:
final disposal of the instant Wnt Petition

Petitioner

Through I

3 u‘.g“e.‘..':.‘ .
BASHII % KHAN YTAZIR
Advocate, High ourt
Peshawar

- has not previously moved this Hon'ble Court

- at petitioner
under
Article 199 af the Constitution of Islamic Republic of
Pakistan, 1973 regarding the instant matter. L

Certified on instructions of my client &

LIST OF BOOKS:

1. Constitution of Is,la.mzc Repubhc of

1973 gt
3 Any other law books accorcimg to need TR UA—
: ADVOCATE

Pakistan,
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IN THE HON’BLE PESHAWAR HIGH COURT FISHAWAR ?//Y

‘W.PNo. __./2022

Faheeniunah.....“.,...‘.....‘..........................‘. Wetitioner

‘VERSUS )
Govt of KPK & others Res;mxidents
 , AFFIDAVIT -

o ‘ o
I, Faheemullah/S/o Ali Khan R/o Qoum Kol Khel

Tapa Sher Khan Kheél, Ghundi, jamrud District Khyber, do

hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the

accompanying Writ Petition true and correct ta the best of

my knowledge and belief and nothing has bsen concealed Coe

from this Hon’ble Court. o o

A DEPONENT b
CNIC # 21203-2039883-7 |
Cell # 03DO-5889422 -

. Identified By:

* Advocate, Peshawar
§ S (€52 o
SR A Pl W IR |
L (Mm&w lcusben
o P P sy
S NI \. - . /314/;) :
< et e
brsic Lot ’;
L
Iv "f:.fﬂ/ﬁl’ga 7’,\71/’
, //—\E .
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PESHAWAR HIGH COURT, PESHAWAR,

1

FORM ‘A’

FORM OF ORDER SHITET

Date of order.

Order. or other proceedings with ¢l order of Judge
25082022 | WPNo3023-P/2022

Present:- Mr. Bashir Khan Wiziz, Advocate, for the
peunoner

ERaRt

'ROOH-UL-AMIN KHAN, J.. Througa the instant

constitutional petition under Article 199 of the

Constitutioﬁ"of Tslamic Répub.i':'.c of -PakiStan, 1973,

Faheemullah, the petmoner, w:eks issuance of an

appropnate writ to the effe  that order dated

18. 12.2014 passed by the respmdent whereby he has

| been removed from semce te declared as lllegal,

unlawful and without lawful zmthorit}" and that the

respondents be diredted to decids his pencing appeal.

2. Learned. counsel ﬁ the pcmtxoner heard

and record annexed with the petiticn mnmd

13. - Admittedly, petltlonvl is a civil sen%rant, who '
»has been terminated from ser’ice Iby uw respondents
B through the xmpugned order, wh! c'h matter is falls within |
the ambnt of terms and con‘htzcm of CIVII service.
Disputes relating to such matten ‘fall witkin the excluswg B

jurisdiction of the Semce Tribv. ud wmle the junsdlctmn

5

DBofMr. Justice Rooh u) Anain Hey*y'e Erriior Fulsne Jod;e
H-u'bl'Mr Justiee 113517 Ton .
\ .




. s

of the ngh Conrt is barred by the erpress, prowsnons of |

Artlcle 212 (2) of the Conshtuuon of I'a!a'mc Republic of I /

| Pakistan, 1973. :'

3. Accordmgly, this petition being not naintainable
stands dxsrmssed , - ‘
. M ) .. : »
AADQM - S A, —
25.08.2022 | O O /
L Senipr Puisne Judge !
JUINGE

. .. 'Q:jg-:i". P;..':Jt%;\
P Sy ‘

“/{;,» , 2
N - .I"'Q B e . ‘
AL
i e X
Ly~ } ’22-
- jo
IR ' . ! Lf —_ K Z_'z:k._
‘ (.
;g LD .
Ll
A~ (
e
. .
)
: ' ' B.of Mr Juetics Rooh w) Al Hor e Seelor Pulsue Juége : »
E MRS ' . o and Roa'ble Mr. Sustios Suke v hen




l[ri

> |p'-

W/I// (L Lz, Ll s ,//,7?)// e

t’({d/ JJ/’/U/V// J

Wy 0333 E\’Bz&,y

f //’JL

/ ,.abf‘Jlul{(f (f Julf’:d:/é:bc..u}’v s ULUV;JM.»M ,

A JuJJL e’d'ub"}'J.wf,..aw_»LJ .;.www.g 2

dﬂ(!f,‘fur'l.:’»z:ldf:d’/zbw\.ﬁdﬁuf»l]fd-/d/}'“
Jﬁ:l&l/du’ ‘L.J/’{ d/:td:/‘rﬂujf/-gmwm_lfi-ﬁ/ Y
| JJCGMJ-P’L.JJ)/‘L-JJ)"'J‘ &JLMIQ_fds/‘ Jd%db@" ‘&-Z‘IJ 7
- JLEE /Q..{f‘:..! ol ﬂc.!f SIS L()"L:iéib&dluf Uszl LJ(/:_

;m_‘;’f.’:dl)f/ﬂ Sl c:.-.:...nb/,-b""m_z’ LJ/":c‘-—LLU’Ufw" L-"Jf E i
3

| ,)(/b’lju,f/_’ufdf’b..,uwtuﬁ.ku"'f byl

| -l(ﬂ)c:—wé,-/ﬂ"&-‘f'b(n‘/ﬂp)?u" ..».Mf‘ufJ:J- ﬁ’td.s’/:b’:)b/

U I .f ,VL:..«?L%}{ J’n/(,c..ptft/w.srbauj Cjt‘df

Co V _,.:..MIL»@LJK,JJJ_JI ,J:z

VV| ,.."e.izi —-—L—‘—' ol - /% r”/h .

Q) ¢ 59 - ’29){3 ;.'- \ N



